U4305A Protocol Exerciser for
PCI Express® 3.0
Data Sheet
A Multi-Personality Instrument for PCIe,
Multi-Root, and Single-Root I/O Virtualization
• Supports Gen1 (2.5 GT/s), Gen2 (5.0 GT/s), and Gen3 (8.0 GT/s) speeds
• X1, X4, X8, or X16 link widths
• Standard height, half-length card

USA: UL 61010-1: 2004
8
Ordering Information
The relationship of the various software licenses available for the Agilent U4305A PCIe 3.0 Exerciser is prsented in the
table below. The structure of these options is such that the options for MR-IOV, SR-IOV and ECRC are enhancements to
the Exerciser license Option EX3.
Features
Options
EX3 LT3 MR2 23 24 22
Exerciser (EX3) X
LTSSM (LT3) X
MR-IOV Gen 2 (MR2) EX3 Required X Optional
SR-IOV Gen 2 (023) EX3 Required X Optional
Five functions (024) EX3 Required Optional Optional X
ECRC (022) EX3 Required X
U4305A Exerciser card for PCIe 3.0, PCIe 2.0, and PCIe 1.0
A specific configuration is required to determine the lane width to be tested. Lane width is not upgradable after purchase.
Agilent does not recommend or support the use of lane width adaptors as they greatly reduce the ability to reliably test
systems operating at Gen2 or greater speeds.
Model number Description
Exerciser card
U4305A-E01 Exerciser link width X1
U4305A-E04 Exerciser link width X4
U4305A-E08 Exerciser link width X8
U4305A-E16 Exerciser link width X16
Software license
U4305A-EX3 License for Exerciser
U4305A-LT3 License for LTSSM
U4305A-MR2 License for Gen 2 MR-IOV virtualization
U4305A-022 License for ECRC error checking in the received TLPs and  ECRC error insertion
U4305A-023 License for Gen 2 SR-IOV emulation
U4305A-024 License for a total of five virtual hierarchies
Accessories
N5316A Agilent PCIe test backplane
Additional information is available in the Protocol Exerciser for PCI express User’s Guide, part number N5308-91010 in the
Agilent Web site, www.agilent.com.